

Compressor Common Parts List

Item	Description	Hermetic Compressors				Open Compressors			
		Model MTG67 or 76		Model MTG85 or 95		Model LTG67 or 76		Model LTG85 or 95	
		Quan.	Part No.	Quan.	Part No.	Quan.	Part No.	Quan.	Part No.
51	Spring, Helical L.H. (Open) ●	—	—	—	—	1	029-11568	1	029-11568
52	Gasket (Open) (Coupling Guard)	—	—	—	—	1	064-22706 [Ⓢ]	1	064-22706 [△]
53	Collar, Shaft Seal (Open) Ⓢ	—	—	—	—	1	064-12318	1	064-12318
54	Seal, "O" Ring 1-3/4 I.D. X 1/8 Sect. (Open) Ⓢ	—	—	—	—	2	028-04348 [Ⓢ]	2	028-04348 [△]
55	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16 X 1-3/8 Lg. (Open)	—	—	—	—	4	021-11986	4	021-11986
56	Spacer, Coupling Guard (Open)	—	—	—	—	1	064-22704	1	064-22704
57	Seal, "O" Ring 4" I.D. X 1/8 Sect. (Open) Ⓢ	—	—	—	—	1	028-04349 [Ⓢ]	1	028-04349 [△]
58	Guard Coupling (Open)	—	—	—	—	1	See Pg. 23	1	See Pg. 23
59	Coupling, YorkFlex (Open)	—	—	—	—	1	Nameplate See Pg. 23	1	Nameplate See Pg. 23
60	Bearing, Gear Front (Low Speed)	1	064-45832 [Ⓢ]	1	064-45832 [△]	1	064-45832 [Ⓢ]	1	064-45832 [△]
61	Gasket, Bearing Housing	1	064-11802 [Ⓢ]	1	064-15515 [△]	1	064-11802	1	064-15515
62	Seal, "O" Ring 19-1/2 O.D. X 1/4 Sect.	1	028-05401 [Ⓢ]	1	064-05401 [△]	1	064-05401 [Ⓢ]	1	064-05401 [△]
63	Plug, & "O" Ring 9/16-18 UNF (For Gear Locking Pin) "O" Ring, Part of Kit [Ⓢ] △	1	023-07158	1	023-07158	1	023-07158	1	023-07158
64	Connector, Cinch 3/8 O.D. Tube X 1/4 NPT E	3	023-06801	—	—	3	023-06801	—	—
65	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/4-10 X 2-1/4 Lg. (Herm.)	16	021-11980	16	021-11980	—	—	—	—
66	Screw, Cap. 12 Pt. Hd. 3/4-10 X 2" Lg. (Open)	—	—	—	—	16	021-11736	16	021-11736
67	Screw, Set Headless Hex 1/2-20 UNF X 1" Lg. (Herm.)	4	021-12234	4	021-12234	—	—	—	—
68	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 5/8-11 X 1-1/2" Lg.	32	021-11159	—	—	32	021-11159	—	—
69	Gasket	1	064-27980 [Ⓢ]	1	064-29866 [△]	1	064-27980 [Ⓢ]	1	064-29866 [△]
70	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" Lg.	45	021-11141	28	021-11141	17	021-11141	—	—
71	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 5/8-11UNC X 2" Lg.	—	—	36	021-11971	—	—	36	021-11971
72	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16UNC X 1-3/4" Lg.	—	—	20	021-11916	—	—	20	021-11916
73	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16UNC X 7/8" Lg.	14	021-11139	8	021-11139	6	021-11139	—	—
74	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-16UNC X 1" Lg.	24	021-11149	33	021-11149	—	—	9	021-11149
75	Shaft, Control	1	029-13581	1	029-13581	1	029-13581	1	029-13581
76	Lever, PRV Internal	1	364-20399	1	364-21442	1	364-20399	1	364-21442
77	Rod Adjustable	1	064-12314	1	064-09080	1	064-12314	1	064-09080
78	Cover Shaft Control	1	064-13909	1	064-13909	1	064-13909	1	064-13909
79	Gasket	1	028-00781	1	028-00781	1	028-00781	1	028-00781
80	Seal, "O" Ring, 1-3/8 O.D. X 1/8 Sect.	2	028-04353	2	028-04353	2	028-04353	2	028-04353
81	Seal, "O" Ring, 1 I.D. X 1/8 Sect.	1	028-04522	1	028-04522	1	028-04522	1	028-04522
82	Bearing, Rod End Spherical	2	029-08343	2	029-07015	2	029-08343	1	029-07015
83	Lockwasher, Spring 3/8	1	021-10815	—	—	1	021-10815	—	—
84	Nut, Hex 3/8-24 UNF	2	021-00474	—	—	2	021-00474	—	—
85	Fillpiece	3	064-12328	1	064-09070	3	064-12328	1	064-09070
86	Screw, Special	1	064-10825	1	064-09078	1	064-10825	1	064-09078
87	Pin, Cotter 3/32 Dia. X 3/4" Lg.	1	021-01083	1	021-01083	1	021-01083	1	021-01083
88	Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 1/2-20 X 6" Lg.	1	021-11998	1	021-11998	1	021-11998	1	021-11998
89	Nut, Hex. 1/4-20 UNC	16	021-00450	16	021-00450	8	021-00450	8	021-00450
90	Screw, Cap Hex. Hd. 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" Lg.	1	021-02399	—	—	1	021-02399	—	—
91	Screw, Cap Hex Hd. 1/4-20 X 1" Lg.	3	021-11914	2	021-11914	2	021-11914	2	021-11914
92	Arm Crank PRV	1	025-17073	1	064-33690	1	025-17073	1	064-33690
93	Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20 X 1-5/8" Lg.	1	064-28286	1	064-33744	1	064-28286	1	064-33744
94	Ring, 5/8 O.D. X 17/64" I.D. X 1/2" Lg.	1	064-28284	—	—	1	064-28284	—	—
95	Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20 X 1-3/8" Lg.	1	064-28262	1	064-28262	1	064-28262	1	064-28262
96	Lockwasher, 1/4	2	021-05267	2	021-05267	2	021-05267	2	021-05267
97	Washer, 9/32 I.D.	4	021-05165	4	021-05165	2	021-05165	2	021-05165
98	Link, Extension PRV Actuator	2	064-28260	1	064-32604	2	064-28260	1	064-32604
99	Lever, PRV Device	1	364-28236	1	364-28236	1	364-28236	1	364-28236
100	Actuator Motor PRV	1	025-17174	1	025-17605	1	025-17174	1	025-17605

● Part is part of Compressor Bearing Kit, MTG/LTG 67-76, Part No. 464-46260.

△ Part is part of Compressor Bearing Kit, MTG/LTG 85-95, Part No. 464-46261.

Ⓢ Shaft Seal Kit, Part No. 464-24258.